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Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject

Reference

To, I To,
The Listing Department I The Listirg Department
BSE Limited I National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Department of Corporate Affairs I Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/7, G Block
Phiroze f eejeebhoy Towers I Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street I Bandra [E)
Mumbai - 400 001 I Vtumbai - 400 051

Febru ary 05, 2025

:Intimation to Stock Exchange: Press Release in connection with the
unaudited Financial Results forthe 3.d quarter ended December 3L,2024,
:ISIN - INEO2IJO1035; Scrip ld-544061; Scrip Code-AZAD

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release in connect-on with the unaudited Financial Results
for the 3.d quarter ended December 37,2024.

A copy of the same will be available on the Company's website [www.azad.in).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Azad Engineering Limi

Ful Kumar G

(Compqny Secretary & Com
Membership No.: A49550

AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED Registered Office Address: 90/C,90/D, Phase-1, I.D,A.

feedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana-sOO 055, India.

CIN NO: U7 +210TG1983PLC0 04132

GSTIN : 3 6AAE CAg *SZHLZI

cs -2409 - 1689

TeI: O4O-23O97OO7

Email: cs@azad,in

Website: www.azad.in
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MUMBAI   |   WEDNESDAY, 5 FEBRUARY 2025

CIN: L67120KL1994PLC007726
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Muthoot Towers, M.G Road, Kochi - 682 035

MUTHOOT CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31,2024

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges 

under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full 

format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: 

www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website (URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website 

(URL: www.muthootcap.com/investors). (b)For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can 

be accessed on the National Stock Exchange of India website (URL: www.nseindia.com/corporates), the BSE Ltd website 

(URL: www.bseindia.com/corporates).

Place: Kochi

Date: 05.02.2025

For Muthoot Capital Services Limited

Sd/-

TINA SUZANNE GEORGE

(Whole Time Director) DIN : 09775050

Sd/-

Ritu Elizabeth George

(Non-Executive Director) DIN: 10766726

Particulars
Sl.

No.

Total Income from Operations

Net Profit / (Loss) for the

period (before Tax, Exceptionaland/or Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or 

Extraordinary items)

Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or 

Extraordinary items)

Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) 

for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)

Paid up Equity Share Capital

Reserves (excluding RevaluationReserve) as shown in the Audited 

Balance sheet of previous year (as on 31.03.2024)

Securities Premium Account

Net worth

Outstanding Debt

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares

Debt Equity Ratio

Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and

discontinued operations) -

1. Basic: 

2. Diluted:

Capital Redemption Reserve

Debenture Redemption Reserve

Debt Service Coverage Ratio

Interest Service Coverage Ratio

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

12568.11

1728.97

1728.97

1255.56

1269.35

1644.75

65211.75

256717.23

NIL

3.94

7.63

7.63

NA

NA

 NA 

NA

60068.45

175618.36

NIL

2.92

6.09

6.09

NA

NA

NA

NA

61174.90

166142.09

NIL

2.72

74.58

74.58

NA

NA

NA

NA

Quarter ended Year Ended

Dec 31, 2024 Dec 31, 2023 Mar 31, 2024

Unaudited AuditedUnaudited

59530.14

20134.80

9595.58

1339.32

1339.32

1001.02

1025.68

1644.75

39840.02

6849.23

16433.88

12265.79

12249.46

1644.75




